



Ocean County Board of Commissioners

OFFICE OF THE
OCEAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Director Frank Sadeghi
Deputy Director Jennifer Bacchione
Commissioner Robert S. Arace
Commissioner Sam Ellenbogen
Commissioner Ray Gormley

101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, New Jersey
08754-2191
(732)929-2005
(732)505-1918

Board Meeting Agenda

Date: July 8, 2026 - 4:00 PM
Location: Administration Building
Room 119
101 Hooper Avenue
Toms River, NJ 08754

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. STATEMENT Compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND PRAYER
- E. PROCLAMATIONS
 - 1. Proclaiming the month of July 2026 as "Parks and Recreation Month" in Ocean County.
 - 2. Proclaiming July 26, 2026 as the "36th Anniversary of the Americans with Disabilities Act" in Ocean County.
- F. ORDINANCE - PUBLIC HEARING
 - 1. ORDINANCE #2026-16 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$1,400,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Juvenile Detention Facility Renovations and Improvements, located in Toms River Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.

2. ORDINANCE #2026-17 - A Bond Ordinance authorizing the Capital Renewal and Replacement Facilities FY 2026 Project at Ocean County College located in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, and appropriating the aggregate amount of \$6,713,917.00, therefor, including support from the State of New Jersey in the amount of \$3,356,958.50 pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 12 P.L. 1971 and authorizing the issuance of Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.
3. ORDINANCE #2026-18 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$750,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund to Upgrade Chemical Tank Systems at Various Road Garages, all located in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
4. ORDINANCE #2026-19 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$1,700,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Renovations, Improvements and Upgrades at the Northern Recycling Center located in Lakewood Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
5. ORDINANCE #2026-20 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$1,800,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Berkeley Island Bulkhead Repair & Living Shoreline Protection, Berkeley Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
6. ORDINANCE #2026-21 - An Ordinance authorizing the Construction of a Maintenance Hangar, Phase II at the Ocean County Airport, located in Berkeley Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, and appropriating \$10,750,000.00 therefor and authorizing the issuance of \$10,150,000.00 in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.
7. ORDINANCE #2026-22 - An Ordinance authorizing the Construction of Two Six-Bay Box Hangars, Phase II at the Ocean County Airport, located in Berkeley Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, and appropriating \$9,500,000.00 therefor and authorizing the issuance of \$9,000,000.00 in Bonds or Bond Anticipation Notes of the County of Ocean to finance the same.
8. ORDINANCE #2026-23 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$2,500,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Design of Various Construction Projects, all in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
9. ORDINANCE #2026-24 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$5,000,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Renovations, Improvements and Upgrades to the Vocational Technical School Facilities at Ocean County College, located in Toms River Township, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
10. ORDINANCE #2026-25 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$2,000,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Renovations, Improvements and Upgrades at the Brick Township Location of the County Vocational Technical School, in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.
11. ORDINANCE #2026-26 - An Ordinance appropriating the sum of \$3,000,000.00 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the Cost of Building Access Controls, Various Locations, all in the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey.

G. RESOLUTION - PUBLIC HEARING

1. Accepting the recommendation of the OC Natural Lands Trust Fund Advisory Committee to acquire property identified as Block 2, Lots 44 & 44.01, Township of Manchester, totaling approximately 5.84 acres located on Ridgeway Road, in an amount not to exceed \$640,000.00, plus up to \$300.00 in property tax adjustments.

H. APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS IN BILL COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 13.

I. APPROVING AND RATIFYING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS IN BILL COMMITTEE REPORT NO. E-3.

J. RESOLUTIONS

1. Authorizing the Personnel Resolution.
2. Honoring Ray and Dawn Marzarella and Family as the 2026 Ocean County Columbus Day Parade Grand Marshals, given by the Ocean County Columbus Day Parade Committee.
3. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Op Forward Pressure FY26, in the amount of \$4,000.00.
4. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Data Reporting and Analysis FY27, in the amount of \$12,971.00.
5. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Law Enforcement Officers Training & Equipment, in the amount of \$16,738.00.
6. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled United States Marshal Service FY26, in the amount of \$27,000.00.
7. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Children's Inter-Agency Coordinating Council FY27, in the amount of \$42,177.00.
8. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Human Services Advisory Council (HSAC) FY27, in the amount of \$68,904.00 and matching funds in the amount of \$17,013.00.
9. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Multi-Jurisdictional County Gang, Gun and Narcotics Task Force FY26, in the amount of \$89,835.00.
10. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Distributor Payment 6, in the amount of \$652,493.00.
11. Authorizing an amendment to the 2026 Budget for the program entitled Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) FY27, in the amount of \$4,167,555.00.
12. Authorizing the cancellation and closeout of certain grants.

13. Authorizing the execution of a Grant Application to the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) for the Rehabilitate of Taxiway A (Construction), Phase II project at the Ocean County Airport, Berkeley and Lacey Townships.
14. Authorizing the execution of a Grant Application to the State of New Jersey, Office of the Attorney General, Department of Law and Public Safety, Division of Violence Intervention and Victim Assistance, for the STOP Violence Against Women Act (VAWA) program, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027.
15. Authorizing the execution of a Grant Renewal Agreement with the State of New Jersey, Department of Children and Families for the Human Services Advisory Council, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027, in the amount of \$85,917.00.
16. Authorizing the execution of a Grant Renewal Agreement with the State of New Jersey, Department of Children and Families, Division of Children's System of Care for the Children's Inter-Agency Coordinating Council (CIACC), for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027, in the amount of \$42,177.00.
17. Authorizing the execution of a Letter of Agreement with the Governor's Council on Substance Use Disorder to participate in the FY2027 Alliance to Prevent Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Grant and assigning the OC Health Department as the agency responsible for administration of the Grant, in the amount of \$283,930.00 for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027.
18. Authorizing the acceptance of Grant funding from the State of New Jersey, Department of Labor and Workforce Development for the FY2027 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity (WIOA) Grant, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027, in the amount of \$4,167,555.00.
19. Authorizing the acceptance of Grant funding from the State of New Jersey, Department of Labor and Workforce Development for the FY2027 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity (WIOA) Data Reporting and Analysis, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027, in the amount of \$12,971.00.
20. Authorizing the acceptance of Grant funding from the State of New Jersey, Department of Law and Public Safety, Office of the Attorney General, Division of Administration for the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) program, in the amount of \$89,835.00.
21. Authorizing the CY26 OC Municipal Sidewalk Construction Grant Program.
22. Authorizing the execution of an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Borough of Ship Bottom to provide Schedule "C" Road Department services, in an amount not to exceed \$85,000.00, and Schedule "C" Engineering Department services, in an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00, for the period of 1/1/2026 through 12/31/2026.
23. Authorizing the execution of an Amendatory Intergovernmental Agreement with the Township of Berkeley to provide Schedule "C" Vehicle Services Department services, an increase in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00, for the period of 1/1/2026 through 12/31/2026.
24. Authorizing the execution of a Shared Services Agreement with participating municipalities for the FY26 Traffic Enforcement Program Grant, for the period of 10/1/2025 through 9/30/2026.

25. Authorizing the execution of a Deferred Loan Agreement under the CDBG Housing Rehabilitation Program, as recommended by the OC Planning Director, in the amount of \$26,021.00. (C2026-69)
26. Authorizing the execution of a Deferred Loan Agreement under the CDBG Housing Rehabilitation Program, as recommended by the OC Planning Director, in the amount of \$21,600.00. (C2026-70)
27. Authorizing the execution of a Deferred Loan Agreement under the CDBG Housing Rehabilitation Program, as recommended by the OC Planning Director, in the amount of \$16,450.00. (C2026-71)
28. Authorizing the execution of a Deferred Loan Agreement under the CDBG Housing Rehabilitation Program, as recommended by the OC Planning Director, in the amount of \$15,790.00. (C2026-72)
29. Authorizing the execution of a Deferred Loan Agreement under the CDBG Housing Rehabilitation Program, as recommended by the OC Planning Director, in the amount of \$14,245.00. (C2026-73)
30. Authorizing an amendment to the OC First Time Homebuyer Program, to include new participants, as recommended by the OC Planning Director. (CC2026-54)
31. Amending a Resolution adopted on 2/11/2026 authorizing the execution of a Deferred Loan Agreement under the HOME Housing Rehabilitation Program, as recommended by the OC Planning Director, to reflect the corrected loan recipients names. (C2026-42)
32. Amending a Resolution adopted on 5/6/2026 authorizing the execution of a Deferred Loan Agreement under the CDBG Housing Rehabilitation Program, as recommended by the OC Planning Director, to reflect the corrected recipient's name. (C2026-59)
33. Authorizing an amendment to the OC Water Quality Management Plan (WQMP) for the "Harmony & Breezy Road Development" sewer service area amendment Program Interest No. 435448, Activity No. AMD250003.
34. Authorizing the use of a Project Labor Agreement for the public works project entitled Buildings & Grounds Warehouse #65 Exterior Renovations for Ocean County.
35. Authorizing the placement of a public question on the official ballot for the General Election of November 3, 2026, concerning a proposition authorizing the County of Ocean to increase the funded rate for the Natural Lands Trust Fund Program from 1.2 to 2.2 cents per \$100.00 of total County equalized real property valuation.
36. Adopting the County of Ocean Bereavement Leave Policy.
37. Approving and endorsing the Central Jersey Partners WIOA Regional Plan Modifications.

K. MOTIONS

1. Authorizing the Clerk of the Board to accept and/or record legal instruments.
2. Approving the Board Meeting Minutes of 6/17/2026.

3. Amending a Motion adopted on 12/17/2025 approving the acquisition of right-of-way and/or easement(s) by gift, purchase, exchange or condemnation for the purpose of roadway widening along Route 626, Cross Street, Route 528, Veterans Highway, to Augusta Boulevard-Phase 2A, Lakewood Township. (14 parcels)

L. TRAFFIC SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

1. Authorizing the alteration of No Passing Zones along County Road #14 (Church Road-Kettle Creek Road), Township of Toms River.
2. Authorizing the revision of a Traffic Signal at the intersection of County Road #12 (Route 641-South New Prospect Road) and Brewers Bridge Road and Bethel Church Road, Township of Jackson. (JK-13)
3. Authorizing the revision of a Traffic Signal at the intersection of County Road #12 (Hyson Road) and County Road #18 (Harmony Road), Township of Jackson. (JK-41)
4. Authorizing the revision of a Traffic Signal Flasher at the intersection of County Road #34 (Leesville Road) and County Road #40 (Route 638-Freehold Road), Township of Jackson. (JK-42)
5. Authorizing the revision of a Traffic Signal at the intersection of County Road #24 (Route 623-Ridge Avenue) and County Road #93 (Route 623-New Hampshire Avenue), Township of Lakewood. (LKWD-43)
6. Authorizing the installation of a Traffic Signal at the intersection of County Road #93 (Route 623-New Hampshire Avenue) and Boulevard of the Americas, Township of Lakewood. (LKWD-81)
7. Authorizing the revision of a Traffic Signal Flasher at the intersection of County Road #55 (Route 530-Pinewald-Keswick Road) and Pine Ridge Boulevard and Fox Street, Township of Manchester. (MAN-16)
8. Authorizing the revision of a Traffic Signal at the intersection of County Road #11 (Route 549-Hooper Avenue) and South Shore Drive, Township of Toms River. (DVR-21)

M. BID AWARDS

1. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of CLEANING SERVICES FOR THE OCEAN COUNTY RESOURCE CENTER to Talarico Building Services, Inc., dba ServiceMaster TBS, the lowest qualified bidder. (B2026-69)
2. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR REPAIR AND INSTALLATION to New Jersey Overhead Door, the lowest qualified bidder. (B2026-72)
3. Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of WORK CLOTHES FOR VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS NO. II to Dependable Sourcing Partners and JC Promotional Enterprize, Inc., the lowest qualified bidders. (B2026-73)
4. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of K9 DOG FOOD AND SUPPLIES NO. II to MAIDS2SHINE LLC, the lowest qualified bidder. (B2026-79)

5. Awarding a Contract for the furnishing and delivery of REHABILITATION OF TAXIWAY A-PHASE 1 project to C.J. Hesse, Inc., the lowest qualified bidder, for a Total Bid Base Award in the amount of \$1,198,574.37 plus Add-On No. 1 in the amount of \$67,396.00; Add-On No. 2 in the amount of \$123,658.50; and Add-On No. 3 in the amount of \$99,390.75, contingent upon successful grant funding received from the Federal Aviation Administration. (B2026-74CE)
6. Awarding a Contract for the RECONSTRUCTION AND RESURFACING OF PORTIONS OF CERTAIN COUNTY ROADS CONTRACT 2024E, VARIOUS TOWNSHIPS to Earle Asphalt Company, the lowest qualified bidder, in the amount of \$2,693,513.13. (B2026-75E)
7. Awarding a Contract for the RECONSTRUCTION AND RESURFACING OF PORTIONS OF CERTAIN COUNTY ROADS CONTRACT 2024D, VARIOUS TOWNSHIPS to C.J. Hesse, Inc., the lowest qualified bidder, in the amount of \$3,489,019.62. (B2026-89E)
8. Authorizing a one (1) year Contract extension to Edward R. Woods and Co., Inc., for the continued furnishing and delivery of HEATING SYSTEMS ANNUAL SERVICE AND REPAIR, for the period of 9/4/2026 through 9/3/2027. (B2025-113)
9. Authorizing the approval of the roll-over provision to model year 2027 and accepting the submitted pricing from All American Ford, dba Paramus Ford for the continued furnishing and delivery of MOTOR VEHICLES: SUVS AND VANS. (B2025-179)
10. Rescinding K9 DOG FOOD AND SUPPLIES, Item No. 8 from The Natural Pet, Inc., as they are unable to honor their contract. Recommendation is made to award Item No. 8 to The Hungry Puppy, the next lowest qualified bidder. (B2026-42)
11. Rejecting all bids received for the furnishing and delivery of FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE & REPAIR pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-13.2(d), as the governing body wishes to substantially revise the specifications for the goods or services. It will be rebid. (B2026-76)

N. CHANGE ORDERS

1. Awarding Change Order No. 1 to South State, Inc. for the project entitled Reconstruction of the Manchester Avenue (C.R. 10) and Western Boulevard (C.R. 85)/Haines Street Signalized Intersection, Township of Lacey, an increase to the Contract in the amount of \$66,721.58. (B2024-40E)

O. CONTRACTS

1. Qualifying twenty-four (24) firms as eligible to provide On-Call Environmental Engineering Professional Services on a project specific basis, for the period of 7/21/2026 through 7/20/2027, as follows: T&M Associates; Traffic Planning and Design, Inc.; Mott MacDonald LLC; French & Parrello Associates, PA; Paulus, Sokolowski and Sartor LLC; Colliers Engineering & Design, Inc.; Dewberry Engineers, Inc.; WSP USA, Inc.; Pennoni Associates, Inc.; ACT Engineers, Inc.; NV5, Inc.; Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc.; Environmental Resolutions, Inc.; LaBella Associates, D.P.C., Corp.; Verdantas LLC; Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.; STV Incorporated; Artheon, Inc.; Apex Companies LLC; Richard A. Alaimo Associates; TTI Environmental, Inc.; Newlines Land Consultants; BEM Systems, Inc.; and Adams, Rehmann & Heggan Associates. (QP2026-74)

2. Awarding a Professional Services Contract to U.S. Bancorp Asset Management, Inc. to provide Arbitrage Rebate Consulting Services, in an estimated amount of \$50,000.00, for the period of 7/3/2026 through 7/2/2027. (QP2026-75)
3. Authorizing the execution of a one (1) year Competitive Contract extension to Ocean County PIC, Inc. to provide continued One Stop Career Center Administrative Entity Services, for the period of 7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027, in an amount not to exceed \$3,501,769.00. (CC2024-85)
4. Authorizing the execution of a one (1) year Competitive Contract extension to GolfNow LLC to provide continued OC Golf Course Online Tee Time Booking/Integrated Tee Sheet Service System for the Parks and Recreation Department, for the period of 9/4/2026 through 9/3/2027. (CC2024-110)
5. Authorizing the execution of an Amendatory Agreement with Bright Harbor Healthcare to provide additional Priority Populations Support, an increase to the Contract in the amount of \$145,236.00, for the period of 8/1/2026 through 7/31/2027. (CC2025-78)
6. Awarding a Purchase Order to Mott MacDonald LLC to provide Professional Engineering Services for Underground Storage Tanks, Environmental Site - Ship Bottom Garage, Borough of Ship Bottom, in an amount not to exceed \$43,670.65, contingent upon execution of an Agreement. (QP2026-44)
7. Awarding a Purchase Order to Mott MacDonald LLC to provide Professional Engineering Services for Underground Storage Tanks, Jackson Garage Groundwater Sampling and CEA RAP Modification, Jackson Township, in an amount not to exceed \$24,873.13, contingent upon execution of an Agreement. (QP2026-44)
8. Awarding a Purchase Order to Mott MacDonald LLC to provide Professional Engineering Services for Underground Storage Tanks, Lakewood Garage Well Repair/Surveying and Groundwater Sampling, Lakewood Township, in an amount not to exceed \$19,793.02, contingent upon execution of an Agreement. (QP2026-44)
9. Authorizing the Assignment and Assumption of a previously awarded Contract from Atlantic Engineering Laboratories, Inc. to Atlas Technical Consultants LLC and awarding a Purchase Order to provide additional Consultant Material Sampling, Inspection and Testing Services for the Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Portions of Certain County Roads, Contract 2020A, Various Locations, in an amount not to exceed \$12,425.52. (QP2021-75)
10. Amending the award of a Purchase Order to CME Associates to provide additional Construction Project Management and Building and Site Development for the Chestnut Street Garage Phase I - Road Department Garage, Toms River Township, an increase to the Contract in an amount not to exceed \$61,316.00. (QP2024-72)
11. Amending the award of a Purchase Order to KMA Consulting Engineers, Inc. to provide additional Road Design Services for the Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Route 549 Hooper Avenue from Route 37 to College Drive, Toms River Township, an increase to the Contract in an amount not to exceed \$24,684.10. (QP2024-159)
12. Awarding a Purchase Order to Brightly Software, Inc. (OMNIA Contract No. R210702) to furnish and install a twelve-month subscription for cloud-based facilities management software for the OC Buildings and Grounds Department, in an amount not to exceed \$65,560.43.

13. Awarding a Purchase Order to Robert H. Hoover and Sons, Inc. (Sourcewell Daimler Truck North Contract No. 032824-DAI) to furnish one (1) 2026 Western Star 47X Dump Truck Chassis for the OC Road Department, in an amount not to exceed \$280,008.00.
14. Awarding a Purchase Order to Dujets Corporation dba Northeastern Arborist Supply (Sourcewell Contract No. 020223-AVT) to furnish one (1) new track lift for the OC Parks and Recreation Department, in an amount not to exceed \$160,920.32.
15. Awarding a Purchase Order to The Charles Machine Works, Inc. (Sourcewell Contract No. 091125-CMW) to furnish one (1) SK1750 Mini Skid Steer for the OC Road Department, in an amount not to exceed \$78,321.47.
16. Awarding a Purchase Order to SHI International Corp. (New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Alliance Contract No. 24-38) to provide replacement UPS batteries for the OC Office of Information Technology, in an amount not to exceed \$75,813.56.
17. Awarding a Purchase Order to Turf Equipment and Supply Co., Inc. (ESCNJ Contract No. 22/23-12) to provide two (2) Greenmaster 3150Q Mowers for the OC Parks and Recreation Department, in an amount not to exceed \$101,033.70.
18. Awarding a Purchase Order to AllRisk, Inc. (ESCNJ Contract No. 22/23-23) to provide Emergency Services, Mold Testing, Remediation, Demolition and Restoration at the Justice Complex, Court Room 15, in an amount not to exceed \$758,087.55.
19. Awarding a Purchase Order to Dell Marketing, LP (New Jersey State Contract No. 20-TELE-01510) to provide a three (3) year Microsoft Enterprise Agreement for the OC Department of Information Technology, in an amount not to exceed \$5,066,453.40, with funding for years 2 and 3 contingent upon adoption of the respective year's Temporary County Budgets and County Budgets.
20. Amending a Resolution adopted on 5/27/2026 authorizing the award of a Purchase Order to SHI International Corp. (New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Alliance Contract No. 24-38) to provide telephonic translation services for the OC Sheriff's Office, in an amount not to exceed \$70,000.00, for the period of 6/1/2026 through 5/31/2027, due to a scrivener's error, to reflect the authority to execute a Purchase Order for such services.

P. APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS

1. Appointing Christopher G. Szabo, Brick as a new member to the OC FILM AND TELEVISION ADVISORY COMMISSION, for a term to expire on 12/31/2027.
2. Appointing Kristine Novakowski, Northern Ocean Habitat for Humanity, Toms River as a new member to the OC WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, for a term of three (3) years, term to expire on 6/1/2029.
3. Reappointing Steven R. DelMaestro, M.D. to the position of Assistant Ocean County Medical Examiner for a term of one (1) year, commencing 8/1/2026 through 7/31/2027.

Q. RECEIVED ITEMS

R. RESOLUTIONS FROM GOVERNING BODIES

1. Township of Ocean, Resolution No. 2026-159 encouraging individuals, organizations and communities to support World Elder Abuse Awareness Day.
2. Township of Berkeley, Resolution No. 26-267-R urging legislation imposing state reimbursement of the cost of disabled veterans' total property tax exemption.
3. Borough of Point Pleasant Beach, Resolution No. 2026-0616/2M urging the New Jersey State Legislature and Governor to repeal the gas tax escalator and restore accountability to fuel tax increases.

S. MINUTES AND MEETING NOTICES

1. OC Workforce Development Board, 2/10/2026 Meeting Minutes.
2. OC Opioid Advisory Council, 2/26/2026 Meeting Minutes.
3. OC Commission for Individuals with Disabilities, 3/20/2026 Meeting Minutes.
4. OC Transportation Advisory Committee for Senior Citizens and Persons with Disabilities, 3/26/2026 Meeting Minutes.
5. OC Environmental Agency, 4/16/2026 Meeting Minutes.
6. OC Shade Tree Commission, 5/14/2026 Meeting Minutes.
7. OC Agriculture Development Board, 5/14/2026 Meeting Minutes.
8. OC Mosquito Extermination Commission, 5/18/2026 Meeting Minutes.
9. OC Library Commission, 5/19/2026 Meeting Minutes.
10. OC Natural Lands Trust Fund Advisory Committee, 5/20/2026 Meeting Minutes.
11. OC Planning Board, 5/27/2026 Meeting Minutes.
12. OC Utilities Authority, 5/26/2026 Caucus Meeting Minutes.
13. OC Utilities Authority, 5/28/2026 Meeting Minutes.
14. OC Board of Health, 6/3/2026 Meeting Minutes.
15. OC College Board of Trustees, 6/25/2026 Meeting Notice.
16. OC Board of Social Services, 5/26/2026 Meeting Minutes.
17. OC Agriculture Development Board, 7/9/2026 Meeting Cancellation Notice.

T. REPORTS

1. OC Treasurer's Report, May 2026.

U. CORRESPONDENCE

1. Notice of Public Hearing in the matter of the petition of Aqua New Jersey, Inc. for approval of an increase in rates for water and wastewater service and other tariff changes, OAL Docket No. PUC 04320-2026S, BPU Docket No. WR26010017.
2. State of New Jersey, Board of Public Utilities, Agenda Item IIA dated 6/10/26 in the matter of the petition of New Jersey American Water Company, Inc. for approval of increased tariff rates and charges for water and wastewater service and other tariff modifications.

V. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

- W. PUBLIC COMMENTS - "Comments from members of the audience are invited at this time with a limit of five (5) minutes per speaker."

X. ADJOURNMENT